

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Janine Logan VP, Communications and Population Health Phone: 631-334-8321, Email: ilogan@sha-nys.org

Retired NYU Langone Nurse Executive Named Nursing Fellow – A Newly Created Recognition

HAUPPUAGE, NY (December 5, 2024) – The Nassau-Suffolk Hospital Council (NSHC) bestowed its inaugural Nursing Fellow designation upon Valerie Terzano, PhD, RN, NEA-BC, the retired chief nursing officer for NYU Langone Hospital Long Island (Mineola), at a <u>recognition ceremony</u> celebrating Long Island nurses this past September.



Terzano, a resident of Melville who retired from the top nursing position at NYU Langone earlier this year, is the first to receive the Hospital Council's Nursing Fellow recognition. This special honor is reserved for retiring nurse executives from a NSHC member hospital who have also chaired the Hospital Council's Nurse Executive Committee and its Nurse of Excellence Subcommittee. Terzano held both posts for several years.

Valerie Terzano
Photo Credit: Marcia Namowitz

Her nursing career spans five decades. The Hospital Council chose to establish this recognition program as a special way to honor Terzano and future retiring nurse leaders who have made outstanding contributions to the field of nursing and to acknowledge their years of

dedicated service to patients, colleagues, and the pursuit of nursing excellence.

###

About the Suburban Hospital Alliance of New York State

The <u>Suburban Hospital Alliance of New York State</u> advocates on behalf of hospitals in the Hudson Valley and Long Island regions. It engages key lawmakers and regulatory decision-makers in Albany and Washington to ensure reasonable and rational health care policy prevails.

About the Nassau-Suffolk Hospital Council (NSHC)



The <u>Nassau-Suffolk Hospital Council</u> represents the not-for-profit and public hospitals on Long Island. It works in conjunction with the <u>Suburban Hospital Alliance of New York State</u> to advance legislative and regulatory priorities. NSHC serves as the local and collective voice of hospitals on Long Island.

About the Northern Metropolitan Hospital Association (NorMet)



The <u>Northern Metropolitan Hospital Association</u> represents the not-for-profit and public hospitals in the Hudson Valley region. It works in conjunction with the <u>Suburban Hospital Alliance of New York State</u> to advance legislative and regulatory priorities. NorMet serves as the local and collective voice of hospitals in the Hudson Valley.